
THE WEST BENGAL POWER DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION LIMITTED 
(A Govt. of  West Bengal Enterprise) 
Bakreswar Thermal Power  Project 

P.O.Bk.T.P.P , Dist -Birbhum,Pin -731104 
 
 
NIT No.: WBPDCL/Tend-Adv/CC/14-15/119/BkTPP  Date: 04.11.2014 
 
Tender Notice No.WBPDCL/Tend-Adv/CC/13-14/       /BkTPP                  Date :          
.P.R. No. BKSR: PUR-III/14-15/14124                                                        Date :16/09/14 
 
             Sealed tenders in two parts, Part A (for techno- commercial specification bid) 
and Part B (for price bid) in duplicate are invited by the General Manager, BkTPP from 
manufacturer or Supplier to the original manufacturer of Air Heater of Power 
Generating Units( 120/200/210 MW capacity & above).  Materials specifications for the 
supply of following material at BkTPP: 
 
Sl.No.   Material Code    Description of Material                        Quantity    
       
 1. 
      a) 00B030046     Air Heater Tube (63.5 ODX 2.08t X        5000 NOS 
                             7222l) mm. Material: As per BS 6323 
                             PART-V-1982, GRADE-ERW, II  
                             Latest. 
 
 
 
 
2. Earnest Money: Bank Guarantee/    :  Rs. 1,00, 000/- 
                           Demand Draft          
3. Cost of Tender Paper                 :  Rs. 500/-                                                                  
4. Sale of Tender Paper                     :  05.11.2014 to 14.11.2014 
5. Last Date of submission of            :  26.11.2014 at 03:30 PM 
    Sealed Tender Paper                      
6. Opening of Tender                       
    i)  Part – A (for technical bid)       :  26.11.2014 at 03:30 PM 
    ii) Part – B (for price bid)              :  Opening date will be intimated to the 
                                                                           Successful i.e technically accepted   
                                                                           Bidders later on.                                                              
                                                                            
7.        Delivery Period                              : To be delivered within 03(three)    
                                                                           Months from the date of FIRM  
                                                                           Order 
 
8.        Qualifying Requirement                :  

 
i)Must be a Manufacturer of the item or original manufacturer i.e. 
undertaken supply, erection and commissioning of Air Heater of power 
generating units (120/200/210 MW capacity & above) with same materials 
specifications. 



 
 
  
ii) Documents to prove the experience of the tenderers in successful completion 
of similar work in the last five financial years for supply of at least 5,000 nos, i.e, 
36110 mtrs of the tendered item to any Power Station (120/200/210 MW capacity  
& above) of any Govt. Organization /Undertakings/Autonomous body or reputed 
Industrial House. These documents should include purchase order(s) and 
successful completion certificate(s). The completion certificate(s) should clearly 
indicate the name, reference of P.O numbers, quantity, scheduled date of 
completion, actual date of completion, reasons for delay in supply, if any, 
satisfactory performance certificate, that the supply being executed by the 
tenderer and other information if any.  
 
iii) OEM of BkTPP is eligible.  
 
iv) Inspection by WBPDCL/Third party will be done before supply of material. 
 
v)  Each APH tube should be supplied capped condition from both sides. 
 
 
 
 
 
                  Detailed terms & conditions are set forth in the Tender Paper (Non 
- Transferable) which can be obtained from the Sr. Manager(S&P), BkTPP on 
application and on production of Sales Tax / VAT Registration Number, PT 
Registration Certificates and Credential of successful completion of similar nature 
of supply along with the cost of Tender Paper to be deposited in the Account 
Section, BkTPP from 10.30 AM to 01.30 PM (except Saturday, Sunday and 
Holiday). Tender Paper will not be issued against DD / MO / Cheque and by post. 
If any change or extension of due date or any corrigendum, may please visit 
website. The WBPDCL reserves the right to accept or to reject any or all tender 
either in full or in part or to split up, if necessary without assigning any reasons 
whatsoever. For qualifying requirements and other details visit website 
www.wbpdcl.co.in 
 
                                                                                                                    
   
                                                                                                                 
 
                                                                                                             ( Kuntal Sarkar )  
                                                                           Sr.Manager(S&P) 
                                                                           BkTPP : WBPDCL                      
 
 
 
 
 
 


